



QTY.	REF. NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	1	H-4991	BASE WIRE & CABLE CUTTER
1	2	I-1166	JAW
1	3	L-2141	JAW BOLT
	4		
1	5	L-6038	UPPER BLADE
4	6	351.032	FLHD. MACHSCREW 10-32X
1	7	L-6039	LOWER BLADE (CABLE CUTTER)
	8		
	9		
1	10	372.010	HEX JAM NUT 1/2-13
1	11	L-2139	STOP ROD
1	12	L-3629	WIRE STOP
1	13	1341.032	THUMB SCREW
1	14	L-2140	EXTENSION SPRING
1	15	K-862	FOOT LEVER SUPPORT
3	16	282.001	CLEVIS PIN .50X1.09
3	17	283.001	KEY, CUTTER .09 X .075
2	18	1051.002	PTD ADG END JOKE
3	19	372.004	HEX JAM NUT 3/8-16
1	20	L-1253	UPPER ROD
1	21	L-2137	PULL ROD
1	22	1041.002	TURN BUCKLE
1	23	372.008	HEX JAM NUT 3/8-16
1	24	L-8689	EYE BOLT
1	25	I-361	FOOT LEVER
1	26	143669	LABEL, BRADY NAMEPLATE
1	27	143670	LABEL, BRADY WARNING
	28		SHIM (SEE BELOW)
1	29	900-851	NUT, HEX 1/4-20
	30		
1	31	I-2982	GUARD
2	32	L-9998	NYLON WASHER
2	33	113.010	SCREW, SHCS 8-32 X .50
	34		
	35		

SHIM AS REQUIRED

28	LB-382	SHIM, BLADE	<.001> IN.
28	LB-383	SHIM, BLADE	<.003> IN.
28	LB-384	SHIM, BLADE	<.005> IN.
28	LB-385	SHIM, BLADE	<.010> IN.

REVISIONS  
 Δ ECO 07-77  
 4/16/2007  
 LALUMONDIER

HEAT TREATMENT/SURFACE TREATMENT	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	USED FOR	CLASS CODE
H-500i	CONFIDENTIAL This document contains CONFIDENTIAL proprietary information which shall not be used, reproduced, or disclosed to others without prior written approval of Artes Engineering Company.	45-048	130
	D	ARTOS ENGINEERING COMPANY	REVISION DATE 4/16/07
	WORK TO MEAN DIMENSIONS DO NOT SCALE DRAWING	WIRE & CABLE CUTTER 45-048	REVISION 1
	DRAWN BY NORMH	SCALE 1:2	DRAWING NO. H-500i
	CHECKED BY H. KEENE	DATE 09/26/2001	SHEET NUMBER 1 of 1